PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry D. Swain	02/26/2010
Michael E. Manwaring	02/26/2010
Douglas A. Cornet	02/26/2010
Braden K. Leung	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 659508
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265-9508

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8257372
Application Number:	13554724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2142590910

 Phone:
 214-259-0942

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Welch c/o SNR Denton US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station, W

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAC.0956US&USD1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Welch

PATENT

REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0868

P \$80,00 8257372

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LARRY D. SWAIN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12519 Elm Country Lane, San Antonio, Texas, 78230, USA; MICHAEL E. MANWARING, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16703 Weyburn, San Antonio, Texas, 78248, USA; DOUGLAS A. CORNET, a citizen of the United States, residing at 502 Pueblo Vista, San Antonio, Texas, 78258, USA; and BRADEN K. LEUNG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 21618 Granada Hill, San Antonio, Texas, 78256, USA; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventor of a certain new and useful SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING FLUID FLOW TO NERVE TISSUES, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/648,458 filed 12/29/2009; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

Docket No.: VAC.0956US

PATENT REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0870 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of Assignor, LARRY D. SWAIN

STATE OF TEXAS

S
COUNTY OF BEXAR

S
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared LARRY D. SWAIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26 day of February 2010,

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: July

ELIZABETH ANNE CASE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 16, 2013

2/5

Docket No.: VAC.0956US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of day of Assignor, MICHAEL E. MANWARING

STATE OF TEXAS

S

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **MICHAEL E. MANWARING**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26 Hday of 16 June 2010.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires:

ELIZABETH ANNE CASE Notary Public, State of Texas: My Commission Expires July 18, 2013

3/5

Docket No.: VAC.0956US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2010.

Assignor, DOUGLAS A. CORNET

STATE OF TEXAS

S
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **DOUGLAS A. CORNET**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26 H day of Lebruary 2010.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires:

ELIZABETH ANNE CASE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 16, 2013

4/5

Docket No.: VAC.0956US

REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0873

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26th day of , 2010. STATE OF TEXAS 0000 **COUNTY OF BEXAR**

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared BRADEN K. LEUNG known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26th day of 46suary 2010 2010.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires:

ELIZABETH ANNE CASE lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 16, 2013

5/5

Docket No.: VAC.0956US

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0874